505311081 02/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIJIE ONG	08/19/2016
ALSTON WONG	08/19/2016
YAMONE WAI ZUN	08/19/2016
GABRIEL YUN CHONG CHANG	08/19/2016
HAN YEOU NG	08/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032-3219	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16323028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)229-2880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713 229-1234

Email: susan.stewart@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 910 LOUISIANA STREET, ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063718.8251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN STEWART

SIGNATURE: /Susan Stewart/

DATE SIGNED: 02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048228 FRAME: 0552

EPAS ID: PAT5357861

505311081

source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048228 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We Shijie Ong, Alston Wong, Yamone Wai Zun, Gabriel Yun Chong Chang, and Han Yeou Ng, all of Singapore, have invented "MODULAR STABILIZER" for which I/we have made application for Letters Patent of the International Burcau; and

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Houston, Texas 77032-3219 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefor to be held and enjoyed by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and safe not been made.

And I do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And I do further agree to communicate to HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

l of 6

Signature:_ Name: Shijie Ong 19 Aug 2016 Date: Blk 179 Yung Sheng Road #13-141 Residence Address: Singapore, 610179 Citizenship: Singapore Post Office Address: Same as Residence Witness DIPIKA BERRY Witness Printed Name Date: 19 AUG 2016 Witness DESIREE CHENG Witness Printed Name

Signature: Alst	on Wong	
Date: 19 Av	g 2016	
Residence Address:	135 Sunset Way #06-13 Singapore, 597158	
Citizenship:	Singapore	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence	
Date: 19 Aug 201	6	Difika Witness DIPIKA BERRY
Date: 19 Aug 2016		Witness Printed Name Decident Witness
		DESIREE CHENG Witness Printed Name

Signature:	Acada and a second
Name: Yam	none Wai Zun
Date: 19. Aug	. 2016.
Residence Address:	Blk 681B Jurong West Centrl 1 #06-70
	Singapore 642681
Citizenship:	Myanmar
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence
Date: 19 Aug 201	Witness
	DIPIKA BERKY
	Witness Printed Name
	×
Date: 19 A 46 201	16 Que
	Witness
	DESIREE CHENG
	Witness Printed Name

Signature:		
Name: Gal	oriel Yun Chong Chang	Ĭ
Date:	19 Ang 16	
Residence Address:	BLK 297B Choa Ch	u Kang Ave 2 #10-76
	Singapore 682297	
Citizenship:	Singapore	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence	
Date: 19 Aug 16		Witness
		DIPIKA BERRY
		Witness Printed Name
Date: 19 AUG 201	6	2m-3
		Witness
		DESIREE CHENG
		Witness Dringed Nome

Signature:	many	
Name: Har	1 Yeou Ng	
Date: 19	August 20	16
Residence Address:	309D Anchorvale Roa Singapore 544309	1
Citizenship:	Malaysia	
Post Office Address:	Same as Residence	
Date: 19 April 16		Witness DIPIKA BERRY
		Witness Printed Name
Date: 19 Aug 201	6	<u>Dei</u>
		DESIREE CHENG
		Witness Printed Name